MiniMELF case especially for automatic insertion.
The Zener voltages are graded according to the
international E24 standard. Smaller voltage tolerances
and higher Zener voltages are upon request.
These diodes are also available in DO-35 case with
the type designation BZX55C…
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25℃)
Parameter Symbol Units

UnitsMax.
K/mW0.31）
Value
5001）
175
-55to+175
ZMM1 thru ZMM75
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR ZENER
DIODES
DL-35
ZMM1 thru ZMM75
Vznom VZT at IZT ZZT ZZK at IZK Ta=25℃ Ta=125℃ at VR
(V) (V) (mA) Max.(Ω) Max.(Ω) (mA) Max.(uA) Max.(uA) (V) TKVZ(%/K)
ZMM12) 0.75 0.7…0.8 5 8 50 1 - - - -0.26…-0.23
ZMM2V0 2 1.8…2.15 5 85 600 1 100 200 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMM2V2 2.2 2.08…2.33 5 85 600 1 75 160 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMM2V4 2.4 2.28…2.56 5 85 600 1 50 100 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMM2V7 2.7 2.5…2.9 5 85 600 1 10 50 1 -0.09…-0.06
ZMM3V0 3 2.8…3.2 5 85 600 1 4 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMM3V3 3.3 3.1…3.5 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMM3V6 3.6 3.4…3.8 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMM3V9 3.9 3.7…4.1 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08…-0.05
ZMM4V3 4.3 4…4.6 5 75 600 1 1 20 1 -0.06…-0.03
ZMM4V7 4.7 4.4…5 5 60 600 1 0.5 10 1 -0.05…+0.02
ZMM5V1 5.1 4.8…5.4 5 35 550 1 0.1 2 1 -0.02…+0.02
ZMM5V6 5.6 5.2…6 5 25 450 1 0.1 2 1 -0.05…+0.05
ZMM6V2 6.2 5.8…6.6 5 10 200 1 0.1 2 2 0.03…0.06
ZMM6V8 6.8 6.4…7.2 5 8 150 1 0.1 2 3 0.03…0.07
ZMM7V5 7.5 7…7.9 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 5 0.03…0.07
ZMM8V2 8.2 7.7…8.7 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 6.2 0.03…0.08
ZMM9V1 9.1 8.5…9.6 5 10 50 1 0.1 2 6.8 0.03…0.09
ZMM10 10 9.4…10.6 5 15 70 1 0.1 2 7.5 0.03…0.1
ZMM11 11 10.4…11.6 5 20 70 1 0.1 2 8.2 0.03…0.11
ZMM12 12 11.4…12.7 5 20 90 1 0.1 2 9.1 0.03…0.11
ZMM13 13 12.4…14.1 5 26 110 1 0.1 2 10 0.03…0.11